# CH \$40.00 8659

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468859

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2018

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Community First Bank & Trust		08/22/2017	Tennessee-chartered commercial bank: TENNESSEE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Reliant Bank	
Street Address:	1736 Carothers Parkway, Suite 100	
City:	Brentwood	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37027	
Entity Type:	Tennessee-chartered commercial bank: TENNESSEE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86595748	COMMUNITY FIRST BANK & TRUST

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6156516767

Email: adelee.seidel@butlersnow.com

Correspondent Name: Adelee Seidel

Address Line 1:6075 Poplar Ave., Ste. 500Address Line 4:Memphis, TENNESSEE 38119

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adelee Seidel
SIGNATURE:	/Adelee Seidel/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Acknowledgement of Merger - Community First#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0755

900445841



# Division of Business Services **Department of State**

State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

Reliant Bank **STE 100** 1736 CAROTHERS PKWY BRENTWOOD, TN 37027-8167 December 29, 2017

Control # 518273

Effective Date: 01/01/2018

**Document Receipt** 

Receipt #: 3719280

Filing Fee:

\$100.00

Payment-Check/MO - BUTLER SNOW LLP, RIDGELAND, MS

\$100.00

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF MERGER

# COMMUNITY FIRST BANK & TRUST (TENNESSEE) (Qualified Non-survivor)

merged into Reliant Bank (TENNESSEE) (Qualified Survivor)

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached Articles of Merger with an effective date as indicated above.

When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filing, please refer to the control number given above.

You must also file this document in the office of the Register of Deeds in the county where the entity has its principal office if such principal office is in Tennessee.

Secretary of State

Processed By: Cynthia Dunn

RECORDED: 04/06/2018

Phone (615) 741-2286 \* Fax (615) 741-7310 \* Website: http://tnbear.tn.gov/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0756